



Kusnie, 14.04.2021

EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Manufacturer :

**GLOBAL FOOD HYGIENE
D. URBAŃSKI SPÓŁKA KOMANDYTOWA**

declares that the goods described below are classified as short term wear clothing (disposable clothing) and are allowed to come into contact with any type of food for a short period of time

Product code:

ROLL.G; ROLL.A; ROLL.B; ROLL.C

Name and type	Polyethylene aprons on rolls
Size	75/110; 75/125; 90/130; 90/150; 110/150
Color	blue (b), yellow (y), red (r), white (w), green (g)

complies with the relevant requirements of harmonized standards of EU legislation, i.e. :

- the provisions of Regulation (EU) 2016/425 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 9 March 2016 on personal protective equipment and repealing Council Directive 89/686/EEC.
- Commission Regulation (EC) No. 10/2011 of January 14, 2011 and Regulation (EC) of the European Parliament and of the Council No. 1935/2004 of October 27, 2004 "on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food" and has the required global migration research test reports.
- EN 13688:2013-12
- PZH Certificate - Health Quality Certificate No. B-BŻ-6071-0107 / 21 / C



GLOBAL FOOD HYGIENE
D. Urbański Spółka Komandytowa
98-200 Sieradz, Kuśnie 41D
NIP 8871307627, Regon 360982808

Signed on behalf of the Manufacturer:

This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.